
DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE, FINANCIAL 
INSTITUTIONS AND PROFESSIONAL REGISTRATION 

PO. Box 690, Jefferson City, Mo 65102-0690 

IN RE: JOHNA THEN EADS 
8 SAM DR. 
TROY. t-.10 63379-2-t63 

TRACKING ID 287678 

\'OLUNT ARY FORt ElTURE AGREE~lE~T 

It is hereby agreed by Johnathen Eads and the Division of Consumer Affairs ( .. Division·') 

of the Depanment of Insurance. Financial Institutions and Professional Registration. as follo,\.s: 

Wl-IER[AS. Chlora Lindley-Myers. is the duly appointed Acting Director of the 

Department of Insurance. Financial Institutions and Professional Registration. tate of .\1issouri 

(hereinafter. "Director" of the '·Department"). \.Vhose duties. pursuant to Chapters 374 and 375. 

R Mo. include the supervision and regulation of the business of insurance: 

WHEREAS. the Di\. ision of the Department is charged with in\lestigating producers and 

companies engaged in the business of insurance pursuant to Sections 37-t085 and 374.190. 

RSMo and is authorized by the Director to recommend enforcement action under the la\.\S 

relating to insurance: 

WHEREAS. Johnathen Eads ( .. Eads.') has a resident indi, idual producer license with the 

DepartmenL pursuant to Chapter 375. RSMo; 



'WHEREAS. the Dh·ision has recei\'ed information concerning Eads· backdating of an 

insurance policy after the insured filed a police report. which is a violation of Section 375.1 44 

(2). RS.Mo ( upp. 2013). and subjects Eads to enforcement action by the Director: 

WHEREAS, Eads has been informed of his right to counsel and of his right to contest 

an} al1empt b) the Department to re,·oke his insurance producer license, and states thaL he 

understands his rights to contest an) such actions: 

AND \\'I IEREA . Eads ad.nov, ledges and admit:, for purposes of this \greement and 

for purposes of any future action b)' the Director or the Division based on an additional violation 

of the insurance laws or regulations b} Eads. in \\hich action the Director or tJ1e Di"ision of 

alleges that the violation described herein forms part of a course of conduct a business practice. 

or otJier such series of 5imilar \ iolations. or that future violations by Eads are committed 

J..nov. ingly. intentionally or in conscious disregard of the law. that he backdated a polic) after a 

police repon ,,as filed and that such conduce violated Section 375.14-l (2) RSMo: 

NOW. THEREFORE. in lieu of any recommendation or initiation by the Division of an) 

action based on the violation cited in this Agreement and after being afforded the opponunity to 

consulc legal counsel. Eads does hereby voluntarily and knowingly surrender and forfeit the sum 

of $2:0.00 (t\,o hundred lift} dollars). such sum to be paid into the tate School Moneys Fund 

pursuant to Sections 374.046 and 374.280. RSMo. 

Eads shall submit this sum to the Department b) cashier"s check or mone) order made 

payable to the State School Moneys Fund no later than April 4. 2017. 

The parties agree tJiat. should the DirecLor or the Di\ ision in the future allege a different 

violation of the insurance laws or regulations by Eads. nothing in tJus Agreement shall preclude 

the Director or the Di, ision from introducing Eads·s admi s1ons contained in this Agreement as 



e, idence that the acts de!-.cribed herein form pan of a cour"e of conduct. a bu<iinc,s practice. or 

other such ,ene~ of similar violations, or for purpo es of ,;howing that ,uch later alleged act~ are 

commined knowingly. tnlentionally or in consc1ou, di regard of the lav. 

DATED: i-/O-f 1 

DA TED: ~tfl_t1--'--'-L_.__/ 1 _____ _ 

DA TED: _1_,_/_20--'-/_Zb_/ f----

Return original to: 
Karen Crutchfield 
Mi ,;ouri Department ofln..,urance, 
Financial lm.titutions and Profe:.:-.ional Regi:-.trauon 
PO Box 4001 
Je ffer oa City. MO 65102 

athcn Eads 
Li ense No. 8334.t90 

O@b. ~ 
Carrie Couch. Director 
Divi ... ion of Com,umer Affair 

ChJora Lindley-. ers, Acn O Director 
Department of Insurance. Financial 
In tilution and Prof cs ional Regi tration 


